
2024-5 Freya Brown East 13.34 Cerys Wright East 14.00 Imogen Turner East 14.12
2023-4 Freya Brown East 14.10 Ava Richardson East 14.29 Eilidh Dallas East 14.31
2022-3 Zara Redmond West 15.14 Lois Macrae North 15.59 Freya Campbell West 16.01
2021-2 Freya Campbell West 15.24 Mille McClelland Brooks West 15.44 Orlaith Shepherd East 15.45
2020-1

2019-20 Nanna Cairns North 15.22 Hanna Ryding West 15.25 Katie Johnson East 15.45
2018-9 Anna Hedley East 14.28 Katie Johnson East 15.10 Anya MacLean West 15.17
2017-8 Anna Hedley East 14.56 Anya Maclean West 15.03 Pippa Carcas East 15.31
2016-7 Lily Evans–Haggerty West 14.23 Heather Barnes West 14.36 Cera Gemmell East 14.55
2015-6 Heather Barnes West 15.15 Emma Frew West 15.24 Jessica MacLeod East 15.40
2014-5 Erin Wallace West 17.19 Eliose Walker East 17.25 Kate Gallagher East 17.28
2013-4 Erin Wallace West 15.21 Kate Gallagher East 15.24 Nikki Miller West 15.30
2012-3 Gillian Black West 14.43 Laura Stark West 15.26 Holly Still West 15.38
2011-2 Gwen Gillham West 17.29 Kirstin Oakley West 17.32 Gillian Black West 17.37
2010-1 Kathryn Gillespie East 9.23 Louise Mercer East 9.26 Pheobe Crosswaite East 9.35

2009-10 Rachael Dunn East 11:09 Louise Mercer East 11:11 Emma Dunnett East 11:13
2008-9 Halina Rees East 09:22 Emma Dunnett North 09:32 Kathryn Pennel East 09:33
2007-8 Joanna Muir West 10:33 Kathryn Pennel East 10:34 Emily Dudgeon East 10:38
2006-7 Gemma Cormack North 13:40 Emily Dudgeon East 14:02 Nicola Lindsay West 14:09
2005-6 Josephine Moultrie West 11:46 Beth Duff West 12:02 Sarah Inglis East 12:13
2004-5 Laura McCord West 12:32 Josephine Moultrie West 12:37 Josephine Moultrie West 12:49
2003-4 Nicola Hood West 13:31 Jemma Toner East 13:34 Eilidh Menzies West 13:41
2002-3 Jemma Toner East 13:42 Siobhan Coleman East 13:46 Jennifer Houston North 13:57
2001-2 Elizabeth McWilliams Northern Ireland 13:28 Elaine Renouf East 13:29 Joanne Finch West 13:44
2000-1 Sharon Lamont East 13:05 Morag McLarty East 13:08 Claire Wilson North 13:29

1999-2000 Francis Meek East 13:23 Briony Curtis East 13:24 Marie Gardiner West 13:29
1998-9 Freya Murray East 14:13 Heather Gordon East 14:49 Briony Curtis East 14:51
1997-8 Dennise Smith West 11:32 Rachael McCarry East 11:47 Mhairi Walker East 11:57
1996-7 Collette Fagan West 11:12 Dennise Smith West 11:31 Rachel Gibson East 11:43
1995-6 Hannah Norman East 11:15 Jane McCrorie East 11:44 Kimberly Montador East 11:49
1994-5 Jennifer McLean North 12:09 Claire Broad North 12:18 Hannah Norman East 12:30
1993-4 Katrina McNab East 11.40 Jennifer Ward East 11.59 Kimberly Montador East 12.10
1992-3 Karen Montador East 7.28 Katrina McNab East 7.29 Jennifer Ward East 7.30
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1991-2 Jennifer Ward West 11.36 Karen Montador East 11.46 Kerry Scott East 11.55
1990-1 Karen McInally West 10.09 Susan Sneddon West 10.11 Carol Leitch West 10.17

1989-90 Yvonne Reilly East 11.48 Sandra Gairley Northern Ireland 11.50 Alison Potts West 11.52
1988-9 Alison Cheyne East 9.41 Claire Roy East 9.49 Sandra Purdie East 9.50
1987-8 Susan McDonald West 11.54 Gillian Slaven West 12.02 Joan Anderson East 12.03
1986-7 Hayley Haining West 11.38 Mary McClung West 12.33 Joan Anderson East 12.34
1985-6
1984-5
1983-4 Lesley Rankin West Carol–Anne Bartley West
1982-3 Lesley Rankin West
1981-2 Lorraine Docherty West 13.03 Jan Stewart West 13.04 Moira Sprang West 13.08
1980-1

1979-80 Lynn McDougall West 11.29 Yvonne Murray East 12.08 Enid Johnston East 12.15
1978-9 Andrea Everett West 10.33 Sharon Morris West 10.34 Margaret Hogg West 10.57
1977-8 Sharon Walker East 12.33 Andrea Everett West 13.03 Linsay McDonald East
1976-7 Gina Puller East
1975-6 Gina Puller East Wendy Sharp East
1974-5 Kerry Robinson East 11.25 Fay Nixon East Linda Hodge East 10.59
1973-4 Ann Lind East 10.51 Anne Hunter East 10.58 Foina McKenzie East 10.51
1972-3 Lorraine Todd West 10.53 Gail Fenton West 11.04 Penny Gunstone East 11.14
1971-2 Anne Cherry East 13.21 Joyce Will East 13.51 Anne McKenna West 14.04
1970-1

1969-70
1968-9
1967-8

Scottish Women's Cross Country Union


